Tier I With Alfred L.Watts and Associates, Associated Right of Way Services, 
Inc., Burchard & Rinehart, Certified General Appraisal Services, Donna ' 
Desmond Associates, Hodges Lacey & Associates, LLC, Sandra L. Pike and 
Associates, and Sanli Pastore & Hill, Inc., For An Amount Not-to-Exceed j 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) Each, One Contract For Tier II With 
Margaretta J. Darnall For An Amount Not-to-Exceed Forty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($45,000), And Two Contracts For Tier III With J.W. Tom and 
Associates And Yovino-Young, Incorporated, For An Amount Not-to-Exceed 
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) Each: and 

City Resolutions Authorizing A Total Of Eleven Professional Services Contracts

[...]

Associates, Hodges Lacey & Associates, LLC, Sandra L. Pike and Associates, 1 
and SanU Pastore & Hill, Inc., For An Amount Not-to-Exceed Twenty-Five ! 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000) Each, One Contract For Tier II With Margaretta J. | 
Darnall For An Amount Not-to-Exceed Forty-Five Thousand Dollars ($45,000), 
And Two Contracts For Tier III With J.W. Tom and Associates And Yovino-
Young, Incorporated, For An Amount Not-to-Exceed One Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($100,000) 

SUMMARY 

Staff recommends the City Council and the Oakland Redevelopment Agency Board ("Agency")

[...]

^ ^ /'Approved as to Form and Legality 

i P OaklandiCiS/ Attomey's Office 

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL 

Resolution No. C.M.S. 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR OR HIS 
DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) ANNUALLY WITH ALFRED L. 
WATTS AND ASSOCIATES FOR AS-NEEDED REAL ESTATE 
APPRAISAL SERVICES OVER A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS 

WHEREAS, professional Real Estate appraisal services are needed to support various City 
acquisition, disposal, capital improvements and other public works related projects;

[...]

the City of Oakland. Califomia 

Oakland pfti^Attomey's Office 

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL 

Resolution No. C.M.S. 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR OR HIS 
DESIGNEE TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FORTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($45,000.00) ANNUALLY WITH MARGARETTA 
J. DARNALL FOR AS-NEEDED REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL SERVICES 
OVER A PERIOD OF THREE YEARS 

WHEREAS, professional Real Estate appraisal services are needed to support various City 
acquisition, disposal, capital improvements and other public works related projects;